An alert e-mail was sent by the OCA on December 1, 2014 notifying all DCF employees that 
they would be receiving an e-mail from MCPM containing a link to  the  OCA’s Employee 
Survey hosted on Survey Monkey. The survey invitation was sent by MCPM staff three days 
after the alert and employees were given 17 days to respond.

There were one thousand five hundred and fifty eight (1,558) respondents to the confidential 
survey yielding a better than average response rate of forty-five percent (45%). In addition to 
summarizing quantitative responses a considerable amount of time was spent reviewing the 
qualitative responses.

The total number of comments relating to specific questions provided by respondents throughout

[...]

The table below shows the number/percentage of respondents 
for each number on the Likert scale.

FIGURE 13. RESPONDENT RATING OF ORIENTATION

Poor (1) 2 3 4 5 6 Excellent (7)
# of 

respondent
s

181 207 235 337 249 136 112
% of 

respondent
s

12.4% 14.2% 16.1% 23.1 % 17.1% 9.3% 7.7%

Two hundred and sixteen (216) comments were noted by respondents regarding orientation. 
Comments included:

 Took pre-service training after working on job almost a year!
 There was no training and cases would just put on my desk.
 Tough to train people with different skill sets at the same time.

[...]

The table below shows the number/percentage of respondents for each number on the 
Likert scale.

FIGURE 14. RESPONDENT RATING OF AMOUNT OF ADDITIONAL TRAINING

Too little (1) 2 3 4 5 6 Too much (7)
# of 

respondents 59 75 201 574 363 154 31
% of 

respondents 4.1% 5.1% 13.8% 39.4% 24.9% 10.6% 2.1%

One hundred and fifty six (156) comments were noted by respondents regarding the amount of 
additional training.  Comments included:

 I enjoy the trainings offered and attend as many as I can. Continuous learning is vital to 
this position

 The agency might do well to offer mandatory in-house training regarding the nuts and

[...]

The table below shows the number/percentage of 
respondents for each number on the Likert scale.

FIGURE 15. RESPONDENT RATING OF TRAINING QUALITY

Poor (1) 2 3 4 5 6 Excellent (7)
# of 

respondents 70 108 214 437 352 190 82
% of 

respondents 4.8% 7.4% 14.7% 30.1% 24.2% 13.1% 5.6%

One hundred and thirty five (135) comments were noted by respondents regarding quality of 
training.  Comments included:

 The Child Welfare Institute seemingly is well organized and provides considerable 
opportunities for learning.

 Quality of training is highly inconsistent.
 Trainers are not realistic about the work I do.

[...]

Legal training 457 32.7%
Advanced CPS training 455 32.6%
Communication skills 326 23.3%
Use of social media 304 21.8%
Supervisory training 305 21.8%
IT training 245 17.5%
Ethics training 241 17.3%
Data management 223 16.0%
Management training 218 15.6%

One hundred and two (102) comments were noted by respondents regarding other training 
needed.  Comments included:

 Substance abuse/domestic violence training should be annual
 substance abuse impact, cultural sensitivity, domestic violence
 Again… Adoption competence… It’s not even on the training list here!

[...]

The physical environment of the office is 
adequately equipped to support all job 
functions 1,402 3.83
The office environment is conducive to 
getting work done 1,398 3.81
There is adequate office space and furniture 
for new staff 1,394 3.20

There were three hundred and forty two (342) comments provided by respondents with regards 
to the work environment.  Comments included:

 As reviewers we are constantly given broken chairs, desks and the oldest computers. 
We are provided with broken tables and chairs in review rooms, which are always

[...]

Educational/vocational services 1,255 3.91
Translation services 1,274 3.74
Supervised visitation 1,285 3.60
Foster Parent Services 1,234 3.48
Post-Adoption Services 1,226 3.46
Child care 1,304 3.31
Respite care 1,281 2.70
Transportation 1,290 2.64
Housing 1,294 2.23

There were one hundred and fourteen (114) comments about supports needed. Comments 
included:

 Services for mental health, DV and substance abuse often have been long waiting lists 
and so does Family Networks. Respite and housing is a huge problem for families. PPCs 
aren’t happening fast enough for all the times that we have to hold, even APPLA.

[...]

Caseload/Workload 1,385 6.14
Complexity of cases 1,380 5.77
Availability of support staff 1,372 4.09
Availability of supervision 1,376 3.63
Availability of training 1,373 3.48
Cultural/ language barriers 1,372 3.28
Transportation 1,373 2.74

There were two hundred and five (205) comments provided by respondents with regards to the
barriers in the workplace.  Comments included:

 There are many functions that are important to clients/ex-clients (e.g. record production) 
that is significantly impacted by the lack of support staff